)

‘ﬂt Elg
)
|| X

ANNEX B

National Electrification Administration Procurement Monitoring Report as of January to March 2020
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Procurement Program/Project

Mode of
Procurement

‘Actual Procurement Activity

Contract Cost (PhP)

Elgibility
Check

Evaluation

Date of BAC

g Award

Notice to
Proceed

Inspection &
Acceptance

Source of

Funds Total

co

Total

List of Invited
Observers.

Date of Recei|

pt of Invitation

Engibilit
y Check

Evaluation

Remarks
(Explaining
changes
from the
APP)

(COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES

Procurement of Fuel, Oil and Lubnicants and
Other Services for NEA Vehicles

Petawealth Gasoline Station

NEA Compsetitive

11152019

11/16/2019

1112522019

12/9/2019

12/8/2019

1211712018

1/10/2020 | 1272712018

11572020

12412020

11302020

MONTHLY

Corporate

B 1,723,000.00

1,723,000.00

210,565.77

210,565.77

1.COA 2

Kauniaran ng

at
1172012019

11712012019

1211772019

NA

Procurement of Janitorial and Maintenace
Services Requirement (including supplies &
materials) for the NEA Building

D' Triumph Cleaners and Allied Services, Inc

Competitive

NEA phased

81312019

8128/2019

942019

91169119

9/16/2019

101272018

10722/2019 | 102812018

12/10/2019

1272012019

1212712019

MONTHLY

Corporate |

T
Budget ,508,300.00

7.508,300.00

1,563,431.32

1,563,431.32

7172019

7112018

10/2/2019

NA

Procurement of Three (3) Year Mult-
Obligational Contract of Supply of Laber,
Materials and Equipment for the Security
Services Requirement of NEA

Alexis Security Agency Provider Phils. Co.
inc.

Competitive

NEA Bidding

NA

711272018

Tr2272019

8132019

832019

107272018

2/3/2020 | 201372020

2/18/2020

21282020

212812020

MONTHLY

Budget 6,300,000.00

6,300,000.00

1.481,552 18

1,481,552 18

711172018

7112019

111672020

NiA

of O and
lKab Desk, Application and Infrastructure
Support Services) for the NEA Business
Inteligence Technology (NEA-BIT) System

NEA

11/52019

1112712019

120412019

1211712019

121772019

12/20/2018

1272672019 (1272712019

1/16/2020

173112020

113112020

deferred
due to

'ongoing
bidding of
cloud which
is use for
storage of
NEABIT
System

Corporate

B t 10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

9,704,284 98

9,704,284 98

127272019

12212019

NIA

Acquisition of Internet Acess Service
Requirement for the National Electrification
Administration

Lot 1: Primary Internet - Converge

Lot 2' Secondary Intemet  Eastem Telecom

NEA

11152019

1112712018

12/42019

12172019

1211772019

127202018

12/26/2019 | 122772019

1/2872020

113172020

113112020

Monthiy/
One Year

Montihly

Monthiy

Montihly

1,400,000.00

Corporate
Budget

1,400,000.00

1,400,000.00

1,400,000.00

470,131.00

660,000.00

470,131.00

660,000.00

127272019

127272019

N/A

Supply of Labor, Materials, Supervision and
Other C for the Total

of Fire Detection and Alarm System (FDAS) of
NEA Building

Palmer Asia

HRAD-
GSD

Competitive

11152018

111162019

111252019

12/9/2018

12912019

12117720189

12/20/2018 | 127102019

12/26/2019

12/28/2018

112412020

1/28/2020

Corporate

B8 N 4,000,000.00

4,000,000.00

3,299,856.00

3,299,856.00

1112012019

11/20/2019
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Actual Activity ABC (PhP) Contract Cost (PhP) Date of Receipt of Invitation
is this an Remarks.
Code | Early Date of BAC Deliveryl | (Explaining
[PMO/ End-| Mode of Source of List of Invited
(PAP Procurement Program Project Procure Pre-Proc | Ads/Post of of Big Resolution | Notice of Contract Notice to & of Bid changes
) User | Procul® | procurement | Pre POl | pretidCont | ElentY | SUPERNCT| L eion | Postous! psch Wl || aet | pacsnd || s Total MOOE Total MOOE co Observers | preiacont T2 SOREN | oo | Postous peceptance | from the
Activity? g Award APP)
appiicable)
Procurement of Drone Camera NP-539 -
Hobby s CCSMO NO Small Value N/A 12/4/2019 NiA NIA NIA NIA NiA 12/27/2019 | 1272772019 | 172712020 NA 1/31/2020 113172020 C:pm 150,000.00 150,000 00 NiA NIA NA N/A NIA NIA NIA
PONa 1912108 10 TS Procurement
Procurement of DSLR Camera NP-538 - c
ENGG | NO |Smallvaue | wa |1262019 | NA NiA NA NIA NA  |1227/2019| 12272019 | 1302020 | WA | 211972020 | 2r1er2020 48,898.00 1889800|  NiA wA | na | NA NIA NIA
PO No. 18-12-197  Imax Technologies Inc. Procurement Budget
Procurement of Web Hosting Services NP-539- Monthiy/ Corporate
b Medi NEA | NO |smaivaie | WA |12142019| NA NA WA NA NA | 27020 | 27020 | 210020 | NA 7000000 | 70,000.00 60,00000 |  60,00000 wa | A NA NA NA
PO No. 20-02-005 ;An':fm Media Solutions Prooament One Year Budget NA N/A
Supply and Delivery of Purified Drinking Water NP-530 - "
NEA | NO |smaivaie | waA | 1242019 | NA NIA NiA NA WA | 12272020 | 1222020 | vreerzo20 | num | Moyl ‘:m" 23450000 | 234,500.00 227,80000 | 227,800.00 NA T T NA NiA NIA
PO No. 20-01-001  Daco Safes Corporation Procurement
PRNo. 20.01.001 | welve (12) Merihe NP-53.9 - -
lewspaper Subscription | cegmo | NO | Smallvalve | NA | 1312020 NA NIA NA WA NA | 1222020 | 211172020 | 21172020 NA | 33172020 | 33172020 Bm:‘ 195,252 00 195,252.00 146,12400 |  146,124.00 NA NIA NA NA NiA NIA NIA
H-Asia Newspaper & Procurement
PO No. 20-02-004 P
Production of the 4 issues NP-539 -
PR No. 20-01-002  of 2019 & 2020 EnerNEA | cogmo | NO | Smallvalue | NA | 11302020 | NA NA NIA NIA NA | 2052020 | 2m22020 | 222020 | A | for deivery CB“UWM"“ 72,000.00 72,000.00 6480000 | 6480000 A A A NA NiA NiA WA
Pri
PO No 2001003 _LJB Printing Services ok il
PR No. 20.01.003 L300r and Materials for | HRAD- NP-539 - =
: the repair of Toyota Alis | GSDTO | NO | Smalivaiue | NA | 1282020 | NiA A NIA A NA | 1302020 | 1302020 | 1302020 | NA | 232020 | 232020 (COTPS 4000000 | 40,000.00 3900000 | 39,0000 NiA A | NA | NA NIA NIA NiA
PO No 20-01-002 _Shaylee Auto Supaly A Fropuement
Procurement of Office
PRNO. 20020048 o, jes HRAD- | No | shopping | NA | 2132020 | WA NA NA NA m NA | 2202020 | 2202020 |t | 2212020 | 2212020 |SGPOEE| 34056000 | 34056000 174.256.00 | 17425600 A WA | NA | N NA NA NA
PONo. 20-02-009  Anrah | T. Products
PO No. 20-02-010 Anrah | T_Products 101,228 00 101,228 00
PR No. 2002-005 Procurement of Medical | |ioap. NP-539 - &
: Supplies HRAD- | NO |smatvaue | NA | 211020 | NiA NiA NA NIA WA | 222020 | 2naco20 | 213020 | NA | 2242020 | 2242020 | GRS 80,000.00 80,000.00 6950000 [ 69,500.00 WA wA | NA | NA NA NIA NIA
PO No. 20-02-006  Mercury Drug V-Luns Procurement ge
PRNG. 2002000 ¢ g lepzdo:‘::\:n: ninéA HRAD- NP-63.9 - Corporate
RAD- | NO | smatvae | A [ 2132020 | na NiA A NiA NIA A | 27020 | 2172020 | NA | 211912020 | 2r1er020 COPO" 11,800.00 11,800.00 1180000 | 1180000 NIA NA NA | A NIA NA NA
50 No 20.02.007 JBMA Refrgiration & Procurement Budget
Airconditioning Services
Procurement of Sophus
PR No. 20.02.007 1 330 Ful Suard f— NP-539 - -
ke TeSo | No | smaivVawe | A [2n4z020 | A NA NIA WA N | 2242020 | 2270020 | 2;7m020 | NA | 3122020 | arr2ro20 (SRR 30000000 | 390,000.00 34500000 | 34500000 NIA NIA wa | NA WA NIA NA
rocurement
PO No. 20-02-013  fonekIT Network Frocuem
; Technologies Inc.
PR No. 20-02-008 Procurement of Office i s
Supples NO | shopping | A | 2M3020 | N NiA NIA NA NiA NA | 2202020 | 2202020 | A | @020 | 3rr2020 4589500 | 4589500 4470500 | 4470500 NiA NA | Nm | NA NiA NI NA
AE Samonte GSD Budget
PO No. 20-02-011
Merchandise
One-Year Subscription of NP-53.9 - orporats
PR No. 20-02-008 .
Adobe Creatve Cloud | TS50 | NO | SmallVae [ NA | 2142020 | NA NA NIA NiA NA | am2020 | we020 | w2020 | A | 3152020 | 311572020 'E 36512000 | 36512000 31118681 | 31118681 NIA N na | NA NIA WA WA
PO No. 20-02-017 ive Corporati Procurement
PR No. 20-02:010  L200r nd Materias for NP-539- R
Pl TEREDD| NO |[Smanvaue | NA [2132020 [ A NIA NIA NiA NA A | 202020 | 2202020 | NA 16,000.00 16,000 00 1500000 | 1500000 NA NIA A | NA NA NA NiA
PO No. 20-02-008 Smant General Procurement Budget
Ugholstery Shop
PR No, 2002011 Focement of memal NP-538- -
Computer | 1eReDD| NO | Smalvaie | NA | 2182020 WA NA NiA NA NIA Na | 3020 | ammo20 | N 30201 | amozo |COrPOrate 2,100.00 2,100.00 210000 2,100.00 NA na | ona | NA NiA NIA NA
Comparts Computer Budget
PO No. 20-02-016 Sales Procurement
PR No. 20-02-012 Procurement of Office N
Supplies sPO | NO | Shopping | MNA | 2182020 NA NIA NIA NA NIA NA | 272020 | 27020 | NA | 3rr020 | 3272020 5.80000 6,800.00 611600 511600 NA NA na | NA NA NIA NA
AE Samonte Budget
PO No. 2002015 - :
Procurement of Office NP-53.5-
PRNO. 2002014 o e “gs"g' NO | Agencyto | NA NIA NA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA A NA NA Corporate|  yuq 50554 | 33080654 330,80654 | 339,806.54 NA NA NIA NA NA N/A NA
APR No. 001 PS-DBM
Labor and Materials for
PR No. 20-02-018  the repair of Aircon at NP-53.9
ECAD HRAD- iy Corporate
NO |smatvaie | NA | 2182020 N NA NA NIA NA NA | 2r26r020 | 2rerozo | wa | 2r7r2020 | 202712020 27.90000 | 27,9000 27.90000 |  27,900.00 NA NA NA | NA NIA NA NA
) GsD Budget
PO No. 20-02-012 3BMA Refrigiration & Procurement
Aircanditioning Services
PR No. 2002016 | 1ocurement of Calored NP-539 -
" d IAQSMO | NO | SmallValue | NA | 2/18/2020 NIA NIA NIA N/A NIA NA 21262020 | 2/2672020 NIA 3rR020 | 3r2/2020 C"”"":‘ 14,800.00 14,800.00 13,785.00 13,785.00 NA NA NIA NA NIA NA NA
PO No 20-02:014 Anrah | T. Products, inc. Procurement Budge
Labor and Materials for
PR No. 20-02-019  the repair of seven (7) e
units of Aircon HRAD- Bl Corporate
NO |Smalvaue | NmA | 2r202020 | NA NA NA NIA waA | 352020 | wero20 | ae020 | A | 3n22020 | 3122020 7030000 [ 70,30000 6890000 |  65,800.00 NA NA NA | A NA NA NA
O N 2003029 JBMA Refrigiration & Gso Procurement
Airconditioning Services
Procurement of Office NP-535-
PRNO. 2003021 o e "GSU‘DD NO | Agencyto | N NA NA NA NA NA A NA NA NA WA | snero20 | snsrmozo [COPORe| 37355048 | 37355016 369.837.36 | 360.837.36 NA NA NIA NIA A A NiA
APR No_002 PS-DBM Bucdget
ELECTRICITY Nea | no | Drect NIA NIA NiA NA NIA NIA NIA NA NIA NA NA Monthiy A |Cereerate] 4y 50000000 | 11,500,000.00 1,004,084.68 | 1,004,084 68 NA NA na | A NIA NA A
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ANNABELLE P. CRUZ
BAC Secretariat, Chairperson

BAC, Chairperso

. OSWALDO B/ GABAT
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EDGARDO R. MASONGSONG
Head of the Procuring Entity

Actual Procurement Activity ABC (PhP) Contract Cost (PhP) Date of Receipt of Invitation
Remarks
is this an
Delivery! | (Explaini
cf:: Procurement Program/Project Ene: WE:’N M,,:'m WPost of Eligibility | SublOpen of Bid m Notice of Contract | Moticeto | Deliveryi | inspection & Saunoe ol H i Subpen of Bl MM
o Pre-Proc Ads . 73
) User | et | PO Conferance ® PrebidCont |~ cpeck Bids | Evaluation | POHOU oo ommendi|  Award Signing Pocest | Compaion, | Actaptarcn | TOTOR Total MOOE co Total MOoE Observers. | prediacont | Bl ™ ais Evaiuation | POt Oual “"““. <t from the
Activity? ng Award appiicable) i
WATER Diract Corporate A NA NA NA A
Nea [ no | A NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NA NIA NIA NA NiA Monthly NA 2,500,000.00 | 2,500,000.00 188,507.91 | 188,507.01 [ K
MANPOWER SERVICES NEA NO continuing / extension of contract Monthly NIA M‘Cmpu-h 12,050,000.00 | 12,050,000.00 1,387,92574 | 1,387,925.74 NA NIA NIA NIA NIA N/A NIA
PHOTOCOPYING NEA | No continung / extension of contract Monthy na |© 1,107,00000 | 1,107,00000 11826907 [ 11426997 A R NIA NA NA
Total Alloted Bu: Procurement ‘E?% 62,184,683.70
Total Contract Price rement 2272235228
Total Savings (Total Alloted Budget - Total Contract Price) | 39,462.331.44
[on-Go1NG PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES
Procurement of UPS for NP-53.9 -
PRNo. 2002013 giometrics HRAD- | o | smallvale | NA | 271872020 NA A NA NA A NA NA Coporate| 54 20000 | 2420000 . wa S I Y NiA NiA WA
HRMD Budget
Procurement
Procurement of Office
PRNo. 2002017 (e HRAD- | No | snopping NA | w020 | NA A NA NA WA NIA NIA CBU"‘P"‘M':‘ 2201000 2201000 . NA NIA NA NA A NA WA
Procurement of Steel NP-539 -
PR N0 2003820, .o aos Rack ey | Mo |smatvaue | wa | 372020 | na NA NA NA WA NiA NiA Comorate|  469,800.00 469,800 00 . NA NIA NIA NIA NIA NA WA
Procurement
Procurement of Office
PRN0.2003-022 ¢\ rtes HRAD-| no | snoppng | nA | we020 | A NA NA NIA NA NA NA Comorate| g 650,00 8650.00 . NA nA | NA [ A A A NA
Procurement of Office
PRNa. 2003023 Supphes HRAD- | A | A A NA NA NA NA NIA Comornly 7,000.00 7,000.00 5 NA NA NIA NA NIA A NA
(Unprogrammed) asb O [ Shopping w =020 | N w Budget ’ !
One (1) Year
Subscription of Time NP-53.9 -
PRNO. 2003024 \1agazine and Readers | CCSMO | NO | Smallvaue | NA | 3102020 | nA A NA NA A NiA NiA Cornal|  se200 5820.00 : NA A | NA [ NA NiA NA | A
Digest Procurement
B » Procurement of NP-53.9 - &
RNo. 2003025 Accessoniesfor Video | cogmo | NO | Smalivake | WA | 3872020 | A NA NIA NIA NA NIA NA orporatel a6 500 00 26,500.00 = NA NA A NA NIA NA NIA
Comera Procurement Budget
Procurement of Bulletin NP-53.8 -
PRNO. 2003026 oo | with Giass Display | COA | NO | Smalvae | WA | 3102020 NA NiA NA NA NA WA e 18,000.00 18,0000 = NA na | owa | wa NIA NIA A
Procurement Budget
Procurement of NP-53.9-
PR No. 2003027 Microphone and Extemal  cosmo | NO [ smatvaive | NA NA NA NiA NIA NA NA NA Coorate| 1350000 [ 1350000 2 NA Na | NA | NA NiA NA NiA
Herd Drive Procurement
Procurement of four (4) units Brand New Motor
Vehicies HRAD- | o | Gompetive ¥572020 | 3112/2020 due to Corporate| 5 300,000 00 5,300,000 00 -
GsD Bidding Budget
coviD 18
Procurement of One-Year Managed Printing Susperded
Services of Brand New-Mano Laser HRAD- Competitive C
vioss ¢ 1 1,107,00000 |  1,107,00000
Mutfunction Copier Machine (Re-bidding) Gso | MO | idding SR020, | SR covio e b
|Procurement of Cloud Subscription / Services. Suspended
for the National Electrification Administration's Competitive Corporate
imeso | NO 3152020 | 311272020 due to 5,000,000.00 | 5,000,00000
NEA BIT Project i Bidding coviD 19 B
Total Alloted Budget of Un-io!ni Procurement E\@ni 12,002,489.00 | 1
Prepared by: Recommended for Approval by: APPROVED:




